ASX Release

(ASX:AW1 | OTCQB:AWMLF)

AMERICAN WEST METALS

Tuesday, 30th January 2024

Investor Webinar

American West Metals Limited (**American West** or **the Company**) (ASX: AW1 | OTCQB: AWMLF) invites shareholders to join an investor webinar and live Q&A hosted by Managing Director Dave O'Neill on Wednesday 31st January.

INVESTOR WEBINAR DETAILS

Date: Wednesday, 31 January 2024

Time: 10am AWST (Perth), 1pm AEDT (Sydney/Melbourne)

Register: https://bit.ly/495g0rC

 $\textbf{Q\&A} \hbox{:} \ \, \text{The Company invites investors to register and submit questions via the registration page. You}$

will also have the opportunity to ask questions on the day.

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of American West Metals Limited.

For Enquiries

Dave O'Neill Managing Director American West Metals Limited doneill@aw1group.com + 61 457 598 993 Dannika Warburton Investor Relations Investability info@investability.com.au +61 401 094 261

Follow American West Metals

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/american-west-metals-ltd

Twitter: https://twitter.com/AmericanWest

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgxeWqhDJma5eMk6CqaVv0g

Subscribe to email alerts: https://www.americanwestmetals.com/site/contact/email-alerts



AMERICAN WEST METALS

ABOUT AMERICAN WEST METALS

AMERICAN WEST METALS LIMITED (ASX: AW1) is an Australian clean energy mining company focused on growth through the discovery and development of major base metal mineral deposits in Tier 1 jurisdictions of North America. Our strategy is focused on developing mines that have a low-footprint and support the global energy transformation.

Our portfolio of copper and zinc projects in Utah and Canada include significant existing resource inventories and high-grade mineralisation that can generate robust mining proposals. Core to our approach is our commitment to the ethical extraction and processing of minerals and making a meaningful contribution to the communities where our projects are located.

Led by a highly experienced leadership team, our strategic initiatives lay the foundation for a sustainable business which aims to deliver high-multiplier returns on shareholder investment and economic benefits to all stakeholders.

